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Supertop UPE LL

CH
EM

Рукав для подачи и всасывания хим.веществ, растворителей и пищ.
продуктов, внутр. PE-UHMW

Применение:
напорно-всасыв. рукав, для подачи агрессив.
хим. веществ, растворителей, пищ. и
алкогольных прод. Для стационарн. и
мобильных платф. нефтедобыв., хим. и пищ.
пром-й.

в соответ. с EN 12115
внутренний слой из UPE 
напорно-всасывающий рукав

Нормативно-правовые акты:
BfR III. EN 12115:2021. FDA tit. 21 it. 177.1520
для пищевых внутренний слой Reg. EC
1935/2004 внутренний слой Reg. 2023/2006.
Норматив EU 10/2011 для жидких, жирных
пищевых продуктов. Не содержит фталатов
(REACHReg.). Без IPA (соотв. ZEK 01.4-08 Кат.
1).

Внутренний слой:
белый, гладкий, из пищ. высокомолекул.
полиэтилена (PE-UHMW). Хим. стойкость по
таб. IVG. При темпер. выше 50°C-просим
связаться с IVG

Усиление:
высокопроч. синт. корд, стальная спираль,
медная антистат. стренга.

Покрытие:
зелёное, из EPDM, устойчивое к хим.прод.,
истиранию, атмосф. воздейст.,озону.

Температура:
от -40 до +100°C, зависит от веществ.

Электрическое сопротивление:
тип М. 

Маркировка:
сине/белая марк. “IVG Chem (сферы
примен.)...”. Рельеф EN 12115.
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 15/06/26 - Above technical data are referring to applications at room temperature (+20°C). IVG Colbachini is not liable for the use that differs from what is confirmed in their

catalogues, product sheets, offers, order confirmations and contained recommendations. For a correct use refer to “Recommendations for the selection, storage, use and
maintenance of rubber hoses” by Assogomma, available on www.ivgspa.it. With the aim to improve the product, IVG reserves the right to modify the hose specifications
without giving any prior notice.

 

Supertop UPE LL

Код Внутренний
диаметр

Внешний
диаметр

Рабочее
давление

Разрывное
давление

Номинальный
вес

Раздиус
изгиба Вакуум Максимальная

длина

mm inch mm inch bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mm inch bar m ft

1399330 19 3/4 31 1,22 16 240 64 960 0,7 0,49 90 3,5 0,9 60 200

1399292 25 1 37 1,46 16 240 64 960 0,86 0,60 120 4,7 0,9 60 200

1399322 32 1-1/4 44 1,73 16 240 64 960 1,04 0,73 150 5,9 0,9 60 200

1399314 38 1-1/2 51 2,01 16 240 64 960 1,34 0,97 180 7,1 0,9 60 200

1399306 51 2 65 2,56 16 240 64 960 1,76 1,25 250 9,9 0,9 60 200

1407236 63,5 2-1/2 78 3,07 16 240 64 960 2,33 1,66 320 12,6 0,9 60 200

1399284 76 3 91 3,59 16 240 64 960 2,86 2,03 400 15,8 0,8 60 200

1400010 102 4 118 4,65 16 240 64 960 4,44 3,00 550 21,7 0,8 60 200

Возможные варианты по запросу:

1.С чёрным токопровод. покрытием (тип Ω).

Рекомендуемые соединения:

Camlock

Thread coupling EN 14420-5 (DIN 2817)

Clamp
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CIP and advice to users on hoses in contact with food 

 

 

Sanitation 

▪ IVG recommends for the first use a wash cycle with potable water at a maximum temperature of 80°C/90°C and a hose sanitation as 

reported above before conveying food products. 

▪ At the end of each cycle the equipment and hose assemblies must be cleaned and disinfected. 

▪ Strictly follow the times indicated for each cleaning cycle. 

▪ Do not immerse hose assembly in the sanitation fluid because only the inner tube is suitable for contact with the below mentioned 

solvents. 

▪ Every cleaning cycle must be immediately followed by a complete rinse. 

▪ Do not exceed 3 bar working pressure in CIP systems. 

 

 

 

 

 

*The indications regarding hoses on this list refer to the product code found in the IVG catalogue www.ivgspa.it. 

 

 

General advice 

▪ Hoses are not meant to permanently contain the products they convey. 

▪ Store hoses away from direct sunlight and heat. When not in use store hoses with perforated plugs at both ends. 

▪ Before every use check the hose condition. The hose cover, especially in the fitting area, should show no signs of cuts, tears, or bubbles. 

There should be no hard or weak areas, signs of detachment or collapse. 

▪ Remember to guarantee traceability of every single piece of hose put into the market (Reg. EC 1935/2004, EC 2023/2006). 

HOSE* 
Hot 

Water 
Steam 

open end 
H2O2 1% H2O2 3% 

Peracetic  
Acid 0.1% 

Peracetic  
Acid 0.5% 

Phosphoric 
Acid 5% 

Chlorine 
1% 

NaOH 2% NaOH 5% 
Nitric  

Acid 0.1% 
Nitric 

Acid 3% 

FOOD CANA 
FOOD SCOTLAND 
FOOD TUSCANY 
FOOD VINOFLEX 
TRUCK FOODFLEX/IIR 

90°C 

8 hours 

Max 130°C 

30 minutes 

Max 70°C 

15 minutes 

Max 30°C 

15 minutes 

Max 50°C 

15 minutes 

Max 30°C 

15 minutes 

Max 80°C 

15 minutes 

Max 80°C 

15 minutes 

Max 80°C 

15 minutes 

Max 30°C 

15 minutes 

Max 70°C 

15 minutes 

Max 30°C 

15 minutes 

FOOD DAMASCO 
FOOD DIJON 
FOOD MILLENNIUM 

80°C 
8 hours 

Max 110°C 
15 minutes 

Max 50°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 50°C 
15 minutes 

Max 70°C 
15 minutes 

Max 70°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 50°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

TRUCK FOODFLEX 80°C 

8 hours 

Max 110°C 

15 minutes 

Max 50°C 

10 minutes 

Max 30°C 

10 minutes 

Max 30°C 

10 minutes 

Max 30°C 

10 minutes 

Max 50°C 

15 minutes 

Max 70°C 

15 minutes 

Max 70°C 

10 minutes 

Max 30°C 

10 minutes 

Max 50°C 

10 minutes 

Max 30°C 

10 minutes 

FOOD ALICANTE 
FOOD MILKPLUS LL 

90°C 

8 hours 

Max 130°C 

30 minutes 

Max 70°C 

15 minutes 

Max 30°C 

15 minutes 

Max 50°C 

15 minutes 

Max 30°C 

15 minutes 

Max 80°C 

15 minutes 

Max 80°C 

15 minutes 

Max 80°C 

15 minutes 

Max 30°C 

15 minutes 

Max 70°C 

15 minutes 

Max 30°C 

15 minutes 

FOOD OILMILL  
80°C 

8 hours 
Max 110°C 
10 minutes 

Max 50°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 50°C 
10 minutes 

Max 70°C 
10 minutes 

Max 70°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 50°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

FOOD ACQUABLU 
80°C 

8 hours 

Max 110°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 50°C 

30 minutes 

Max 70°C 

30 minutes 

Max 50°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 50°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 50°C 

30 minutes 

CHEM CLEARCOND 
FOOD SHETLAND 
CHEM SUPERTOP UPE 
CHEM THUNDERFLEX 

90°C 

12 hours 

Max 130°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 50°C 

30 minutes 

Max 70°C 

30 minutes 

Max 50°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 50°C 

30 minutes 

Max 80°C 

30 minutes 

Max 50°C 

30 minutes 

TRUCK DON/BN 
TRUCK GORDON 

80°C 
8 hours 

Max 110°C 
15 minutes 

Max 50°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 50°C 
15 minutes 

Max 70°C 
15 minutes 

Max 70°C 
15 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

Max 50°C 
10 minutes 

Max 30°C 
10 minutes 

http://www.ivgspa.it/
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR HOSES INTENDED FOR CHEMICAL APPLICATIONS 
 
INTRODUCTION 

The chemical resistance of a hose is closely related to the medium conveyed and to the conditions of use. In particular, remember to check the 
chemical resistance of the elastomer that constitutes the inner tube in the table found on the IVG website (https://www.ivgspa.it/en/chemical-
resistance.aspx). 
The useful life of the product is seriously influenced by the conditions of use such as temperature and pressure, as well as delivery speed, 
abrasion, frequency, and duration of use. The age of the hose and the degree of impurities of the transported chemical product are also determining 
factors. 
 
USE 
Particular care must be taken to ensure that the cover and ends of the hose don’t come into contact with the chemicals and/or elements that may 
damage the integrity of the hose. 
All operators involved in the use and maintenance of the hose and its fittings must be adequately trained on the proper use of chemicals. They 
must also wear appropriate protective clothing and devices. 
A system failure could cause the release of toxic, corrosive and/or flammable material. 
If you use chemical products or mixtures that differ from what is listed in the IVG chemical resistance chart please contact IVG before use. You 
are also advised to contact IVG if the nature or composition of the product to be conveyed, for example concentration or temperature, do not 
correspond to indications given by IVG. www.ivgspa.it/it/resistenze-chimiche.aspx 
 
FITTINGS 
We recommend using fittings in materials suitable for the conveyed product. Pay particular attention to the combination between different materials 
if their contact can produce galvanic corrosion (e.g. aluminum - brass). Any small variation in concentration or temperature of the conveyed product 
can determine an important reduction of the mechanical characteristics of the metallic fitting. In case of doubts about the choice of the appropriate 
fitting please contact IVG Colbachini (https://www.ivgspa.it/en/contacts.aspx). 
 
INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE 
Even if the use of the product complies with all the prescriptions reported in this document and in the attached sheets, all the materials used for 
the hose production suffer a natural aging with subsequent loss of the chemical-physical-mechanical characteristics. Hoses and fittings must be 
carefully inspected preferably before each use and in any case with a periodic frequency not exceeding 6-12 months. This will help prevent 
possible leakage of polluting substances, dangerous for the health of man and the environment. 
It is important during these periodic checks to pay attention to the state of the hose and fittings. Any anomalies that are detected indicate a 
degraded state of the hose and determine its removal from service. 
 
Main anomalies detectable on hoses: 
• cracks, cuts, abrasions, detachments, tears of the cover with damaged or uncovered areas of reinforcement 
• deformations, bubbles, specific swelling under pressure 
• sticky or soft areas 
• leaks 

 
Main anomalies detectable on fittings:  
• cracks or signs of corrosion on the metal parts 
• worn gaskets 
• sliding of the fitting on the hose 
• leaks  

 
Avoid stagnation of products in the hose, especially in the case of solutions or emulsions. The resulting decanting causes concentrations to exceed 
the allowed limits. To avoid this phenomenon, proceed with emptying and cleaning after each use where possible. 

https://www.ivgspa.it/en/chemical-resistance.aspx
https://www.ivgspa.it/en/chemical-resistance.aspx
https://www.ivgspa.it/en/contacts.aspx
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ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ – ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬ ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ  

 

Срок службы резиновых шлангов варьируется главным образом в зависимости от условий их эксплуатации. 

Оборудование и системы, в которых устанавливается шланг, должны быть спроектированы с учетом требований безопасности.Учитывая 

разнообразие областей применения, IVG Colbachini не может гарантировать корректную работу продукции во всех возможных 

ситуациях, поскольку анализ технических аспектов, связанных с особыми условиями использования, является обязанностью 

пользователя при выборе наиболее подходящего продукта для своих нужд.Следовательно, ввиду различий эксплуатационных условий 

и областей применения, для которых может быть приобретена продукция IVG, пользователь несет полную ответственность за 

окончательный выбор изделия, соответствующего требованиям по производительности и безопасности, необходимым для конкретного 

применения. 

 

Информация и технические данные, содержащиеся в технических паспортах изделий, должны анализироваться пользователями, 

обладающими соответствующей технической квалификацией. 

 

IVG Colbachini не несет ответственности за использование продукции конечным пользователем, отличное от того, что указано в 

каталогах, технических паспортах, коммерческих предложениях, подтверждениях заказов или предоставленных рекомендациях. 

 

Неправильный выбор изделия либо несоблюдение процедур установки, эксплуатации, технического обслуживания или хранения 

шлангов может привести к их разрыву и вызвать повреждение имущества и/или серьёзные травмы людей. 

 

Для правильного выбора и эксплуатации продукции IVG рекомендуется обращаться также к документу «Рекомендации по выбору, 

хранению, использованию и техническому обслуживанию резиновых гибких шлангов», подготовленному организацией Assogomma и 

доступному на сайте www.ivgspa.it. Данные рекомендации соответствуют международному стандарту ISO 8331, «Резиновые и 

пластмассовые шланги и шланговые сборки - Руководство по выбору, хранению, использованию и техническому обслуживанию». 

 

В целях безопасности не допускается превышение рабочего давления, указанного в технической документации изделия. 

 

В целом, постоянная эксплуатация при максимальных допустимых давлениях и/или температурах существенно сокращает 

срок службы шланга.Через определённые интервалы времени необходимо проводить осмотр и гидростатические испытания 

при тестовом давлении, чтобы определить, пригоден ли шланг к дальнейшему использованию. Гидростатические испытания 

должны выполняться обученным персоналом с использованием соответствующих инструментов и в соответствии с 

признанными стандартами испытаний. 

 

Для специальных применений резиновых шлангов следует руководствоваться законодательными требованиями или соответствующими 

нормативами, а также дополнительными рекомендациями, предусмотренными для особо критических условий эксплуатации. 

 

По дополнительной информации обращайтесь в Маркетинговую службу: (marketing@ivgspa.it). 

 

 

http://www.ivgspa.it/
mailto:marketing@ivgspa.it

